The pay of an officer in service on 1.7.08 will be fixed observing the
provisions contained in Clause 4.6 Part I of B.O dated 24.12.2011.
Add to the Basic Pay (BP) of the officer as on 30.6.2008, in the pre-revised
scale, the following.
a) Assured Fitment Benefit of Rs.1250/- (Rupees One thousand two hundred

and fifty only) or 10% of the Basic Pay in the pre-revised scale, whichever
is higher.

b) DA admissible - 45% of the Basic Pay in the pre-revised scale.
c)  Weightage admissible calculated as explained in clause 4.3 Part I of B.O

dtd.24.12.2011 (2.1, 2.2, 2.3 & 2.4 of this Circular).